

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project: REHILL AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 FY 2023 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID
 BOROUGH OF SOMERVILLE
 SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING DATE: 9/12/2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Top Line Construction Corp.		Crossroads Paving	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Meas	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	DOLL	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,839.93	\$4,839.93	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20	UNIT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00
5	DRUM	60	UNIT	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00
6	TRAFFIC CONE	200	UNIT	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	386	SF	\$25.00	\$9,650.00	\$0.01	\$3.86	\$10.00	\$3,860.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,200	DOLL	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2,100	DOLL	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00
10	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	20	CY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$800.00
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	945	SY	\$8.00	\$7,560.00	\$0.01	\$9.45	\$8.00	\$7,560.00
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	9,454	SY	\$6.00	\$56,724.00	\$8.79	\$83,100.66	\$4.75	\$44,906.50
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1,305	TON	\$95.00	\$123,975.00	\$70.00	\$91,350.00	\$95.00	\$123,975.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	200	TON	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
17	RESET EXISTING CASTING	21	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$297.12	\$6,239.52	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
18	SET INLET, TYPE B, CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,898.67	\$1,898.67	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,958.89	\$3,917.78	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
20	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,397.60	\$1,397.60	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	6	UNIT	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
22	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,392.36	\$1,392.36	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project: REHILL AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 FY 2023 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID
 BOROUGH OF SOMERVILLE
 SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING DATE: 9/12/2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Top Line Construction Corp.		Crossroads Paving	
23	MANHOLE COVER	2	UNIT	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$302.79	\$605.58	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$378.67	\$378.67	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	CURB PIECE	2	UNIT	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$430.15	\$860.30	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$322.84	\$645.68	\$400.00	\$800.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	650	SY	\$80.00	\$52,000.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$65.00	\$42,250.00
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	120	SY	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.67	\$14,480.40	\$81.00	\$9,720.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	75	SY	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$37.46	\$2,809.50	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	35	SY	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$131.97	\$4,618.95	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
31	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,394	LF	\$40.00	\$55,760.00	\$40.00	\$55,760.00	\$40.00	\$55,760.00
32	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	6,826	LF	\$2.00	\$13,652.00	\$0.73	\$4,982.98	\$1.00	\$6,826.00
33	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	1,224	LF	\$8.00	\$9,792.00	\$4.41	\$5,397.84	\$4.50	\$5,508.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	34	SF	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$10.50	\$357.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
35	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	98	SF	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$42.00	\$4,116.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00
36	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	400	SY	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.66	\$7,464.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	400	SY	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$0.44	\$176.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
38	STRAW MULCHING	400	SY	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$0.22	\$88.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$457,308.00		\$392,195.90		\$386,735.50
ALTERNATE BID									
A-1	NIGHT PAVING OPERATIONS SURCHARGE	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT					\$25,000.00		\$9,250.00		\$40,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT					\$482,308.00		\$401,445.90		\$426,735.50

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project: REHILL AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 FY 2023 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID
 BOROUGH OF SOMERVILLE
 SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING DATE: 9/12/2024

				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC					
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Meas	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,122.64	\$35,122.64				
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	DOLL	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
3	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01				
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20	UNIT	\$1.00	\$20.00				
5	DRUM	60	UNIT	\$1.00	\$60.00				
6	TRAFFIC CONE	200	UNIT	\$1.00	\$200.00				
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	386	SF	\$16.00	\$6,176.00				
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,200	DOLL	\$1.00	\$1,200.00				
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2,100	DOLL	\$1.00	\$2,100.00				
10	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00				
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00				
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	945	SY	\$0.01	\$9.45				
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	9,454	SY	\$3.50	\$33,089.00				
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1,305	TON	\$96.00	\$125,280.00				
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	200	TON	\$0.01	\$2.00				
17	RESET EXISTING CASTING	21	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,300.00				
18	SET INLET, TYPE B, CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
19	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00				
20	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00				
21	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	6	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,800.00				
22	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00				

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project: REHILL AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 FY 2023 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID
 BOROUGH OF SOMERVILLE
 SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING DATE: 9/12/2024

				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC					
23	MANHOLE COVER	2	UNIT	\$250.00	\$500.00				
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$400.00	\$400.00				
25	CURB PIECE	2	UNIT	\$400.00	\$800.00				
26	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	UNIT	\$250.00	\$500.00				
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	650	SY	\$110.00	\$71,500.00				
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	120	SY	\$125.00	\$15,000.00				
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	75	SY	\$45.00	\$3,375.00				
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	35	SY	\$750.00	\$26,250.00				
31	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,394	LF	\$45.00	\$62,730.00				
32	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	6,826	LF	\$0.77	\$5,256.02				
33	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	1,224	LF	\$4.62	\$5,654.88				
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	34	SF	\$11.00	\$374.00				
35	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	98	SF	\$49.50	\$4,851.00				
36	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	400	SY	\$5.00	\$2,000.00				
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	400	SY	\$1.00	\$400.00				
38	STRAW MULCHING	400	SY	\$1.00	\$400.00				
TOTAL					\$440,000.00				
ALTERNATE BID									
A-1	NIGHT PAVING OPERATIONS SURCHARGE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT					\$15,000.00				
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT					\$455,000.00				

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received for the referenced project, on September 12, 2024.



Michael A. Wallo, P.E., C.M.E.
 License #49371
 Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.